a) If a Member fails to do tbe Member ' s dutie s for a period of 120 consecutive days, the Member 
will lose its Member ship interest. The start date of failure must be documented . 

b) If a Member fails to do its Member duties for a period ofone hundr ed twen ty ( 120) days out 
of two hundred thirty nine (239) days, the Member will lose its Memb ership intere st in 
accordance wiili this article . The failure days must be documented . 

c) If a Member disputes the completion of another Members duties and is attemptin g to take over 
the Member s interest, it must do so in writin g and certified delive ry to the Member s residential